



Dr. Sandy Husk Chief Executive Officer

**Board of Directors** 

Dr. Monte Moses Chairman

Dr. Stephen L. Weber Vice Chairman and Treasurer

Clarence Fields Secretary

Mary Catherine Swanson Founder

Dave Gordon Todd Gutschow Dr. Sandy Husk Nori Juba Sue Levin Melendy Lovett Dr. Lionel "Skip" Meno Dr. Eric J. Smith

AVID Center National Headquarters

9246 Lightwave Avenue Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92123 Phone: 858.380.4800 Fax: 858.268.2265

California Division

9246 Lightwave Avenue Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92123 Phone: 858.380.4800 Fax: 858.268.2265

**Central Division** 

11910 Greenville Avenue Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75243 Phone: 972-591-2550 Fax: 800-341-9487

**Eastern Division** 

3 Corporate Boulevard Suite 118 Atlanta, GA 30329 Phone: 404.963.9300 Fax: 800.851.4159

Western Division

5889 Greenwood Plaza Blvd. Suite 210 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Phone: 303.436.2200 Fax: 303.741.0135 April 14, 2015

Spring 2015

**Dear Principal Simmons:** 

The AVID Center is honored to recognize Haltom High School as an AVID National Demonstration School validated through Fall 2018. At that time, you may re-apply to continue and will be re-visited by the AVID Center team.

As one of a select group of sites so honored throughout the U.S., your school is in an elite category among the more than 4,900 AVID schools in 46 states, the District of Columbia and 16 countries and U.S. territories. We commend you and your AVID site team for your efforts on behalf of students whose futures are brighter because of your commitment to them.

Your certificate will be sent to your district director. We recommend it be awarded at a meeting of your district school board and hope you will display it proudly in your main office. For tips on media coverage for this distinction, please contact Steven Baratte, AVID Center's Communications Director, at <a href="mailto:sbaratte@avidcenter.org">sbaratte@avidcenter.org</a>.

Please pass along my sincere thanks for a job well done to your AVID coordinator, your AVID students, and your entire AVID site team. We are proud to have you as an AVID National Demonstration School.

Sincerely,

Sandy Husk

Chief Executive Officer

cc: Mary Villafranca, AVID District Director

Dr. Darrell Brown, Birdville Independent School District Superintendent